
King County Superior Court

Date From: 3/18/2026 -  Date To: 3/19/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Trial Calendar

Judge:  
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

1 03/19/2026 04/18/2026 25-1-07509-1 WILLIAMS, 
THOMAS J.

10432313
CCN:
1758206

 OUT ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

06/17/2025 09/02/2025 5 days

Judge:  Campagna, Joe
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

2 03/18/2026 04/17/2026 24-1-05612-9 OLSON, CORY 
A.

11985054
CCN:

 IN RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

ANDERMAN 
SHAHAR, DASI

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.

12/31/2024 02/18/2025 16 
days

Judge:  Donohue, Karen
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

3 03/18/2026 04/17/2026 25-1-03548-1 TORRES 
FREGOSO, 
PEDRO

10631578
CCN:
1964059

Yes IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.
REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

09/09/2025 10/20/2025 7 days

1

------------  ------------

J. McHale3/23           4/22

END OF TRIAL CALENDAR



King County Superior Court

Date From: 3/20/2026 -  Date To: 3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Trial Calendar

Judge:  
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

1 03/23/2026 04/13/2026 25-1-03563-4 DAVACHI, 
NIMA

11991591
CCN:

 OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATI
ON

ANDERMAN 
SHAHAR, DASI

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.
HILL, JACOB S.

10/07/2025 12/22/2025 7 days

2 03/23/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-01121-2 RICHTER, 
RANCE B.

10445233
CCN:

 IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

DUBOW, JESSE 
M.

04/29/2025 06/16/2025 8 days 1

3 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-04050-6 CURENTON, 
HOWARD

10358260
CCN:
1682212

 OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

ANDERMAN 
SHAHAR, DASI

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA
MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

10/13/2025 12/23/2025

OH  : 03/20/2026

4 03/23/2026 04/23/2026 22-1-04057-9 GASKIN, 
DOMANIK A.

10655111
CCN:
1868226

 IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

OSMAN, 
MELISSA J.
VO, ANTHONY 
N.

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.
NOMAMIUKOR, 
JONATHAN
ROUSE, 
NATHAN

07/05/2022 08/30/2022 10 
days

7

MOT  : 03/18/2026

1

FUTURE TRIALS FUTURE TRIALS



King County Superior Court

Date From: 3/20/2026 -  Date To: 3/27/2026 Report Date:  03-18-2026

Trial Calendar

Judge:  
No Trial Date Exp Date Cause  # Def Name UCN Ord CS Inter

p
Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign Date Orig Trial Dt Length Notes Cont.NJA

5 03/25/2026 04/24/2026 25-1-03725-4 SANCHEZ, 
MELISSA A.

10568423
CCN:

 OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.
ROY, REAGAN 
P.

09/22/2025 12/16/2025 8 days

6 03/25/2026 04/24/2026 24-1-02566-5 TORRES 
FREGOSO, 
PEDRO

10631578
CCN:
1964059

 IN INTERFERING-
DOMESTIC 
VIOL 
REPORTING

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.
REYNOLDS, 
MAIREAD A.

06/25/2024 08/05/2024 7 days

2
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